

REPEALED BY BY-LAW 291-2004

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

	Number66-95				
	To prevent the applic of Registered Plan 49	cation of part lot control to part 3M-1125			
	<u></u>				
	EAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Ac</u> ands within registered plans within the C	t, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control ity;			
may by		of the <u>Planning Act</u> , the council of a municipality s not apply to lands within such registered plans or			
NOW T	•	tion of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as			
1.	Subsection 5 of section 50 of the Plann	ing Act, does not apply to the following lands:			
	City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:				
	- the whole of Lots 88, 89, 90, 92, 93 and 95 on Registered Plan 43M-1125,				
		75, 76, 83, 87, 91, 94 and 96 on Registered Plan 2, 3, 6, 8, 9, 17, 23, 27, 28, 35, 40 and 42 on			
2.	This by-law shall come into force upon Peel.	approval thereof by The Regional Municipality of			
READ a F	FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED A	Open Council this 27th day of March, 1995.			
		Peter Rebertson, Mayor			
		L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk			



# Inter-Office MEMORANDUM

### LEGAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

September 26, 1995

To:

J. Corbett

B. Campbell

B. O'Hearn

M. Carr (original to be filed with By-law)

Re:

Part Lot Control By-laws - Registered

File: P35

Attached for your information is a copy of the following part lot control exemption by-law(s) registered on title:

By-law 66-95:

Plan M-1125

passed by Council on March 27, 1995 approved by the Region on April 6, 1995 registered on September 15, 1995 Instrument Number: LT1588070

By-law 85-95

Plan M-1125

passed by Council on March 27, 1995 approved by the Region on April 6, 1995 registered on September 15, 1995 Instrument Number: LT1588069

L.J. Mikulich, A.M.C.T., C.M.O., C.M.C.

City Clerk (Ext.2113)

LJM:km

kz/ptlt reg wp



Reply to.
Direct Dial:

Laura M. G. Besant

941-8867

September 19, 1995

File No. 95/2448

Clerk's Department
The Corporation of the
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

Attention:

Kathy Zammit

Dear Sirs:

Re:

Deloitte & Touche Inc., Trustee of Bramalea Inc. pursuant to the Construction

Lien Act (Ontario)

- Deerfield Subdivision, Brampton, Ontario

We enclose herewith the duplicate registered copies of the following:

1. Application to register Notice of of an Unregistered Estate, Right, Interest or Equity, registered September 15, 1995 as Instrument No. LT1588069 (re: By-law No. 85-95).

2. Application to register Notice of of an Unregistered Estate, Right, Interest or Equity, registered September 15, 1995 as Instrument No. LT1588070 (re: By-law No. 66-95).

Yours very truly,

FOGLER, RUBINOFF

Per:

Laura M.G. Besant

U:\...\DEER\LETTERS\L-BRCLERK.LMB

RECEIVED CLERKS DT. / SEP 2 0 1995

REG. No : FILE No .:



### **Document General**

	7
	п
	U

Onlano	- Oursing	Form 4	— Land Registration Reform Act						
		L.	(1) Registry Land Titles X (2) Page 1 of 2 pages						
	9	(3	(3) Property Block Property Additional See Schedule						
	58807C	(4	(4) Nature of Rockment of Register Notice of an Unregistered Estate Right, Interest or Equity (Section 71, Land Titles Act)						
CE USE ONLY	OF RECEIPT OF RECEPTS SIGN HPTON OF RECESTR (5) ADJOINT (5) ADJOINT	(5	(5) Consideration						
OSE OI	BRAH BRAH BRAH BRAH BRAH BRAH (5) AR	(6	NIL Dollars \$ NIL						
FO. CE I	<u> </u>		Part of Parcel 76, Section 43M-1125 being Part of Lot 76, Plan 43M-1125 designated as Part 28 on Plan 43R-20914 City of Brampton Regional Municipality of Peel.						
	New Property Identifiers Addition See Schedi		Land Titles Division of Peel (No. 43).						
	Executions  Additio See Schedu	nał 🖂	(7) This (a) Redescription (b) Schedule for Document Contains: (a) Redescription (b) Schedule for Additional Description Parties Other [X]						
(8)	This Document provides as follows:								
	Application to register notice of a by	-law to ex	exempt certain lands, as described in subsection 50(5) of the <i>Planning Act</i> .						
Deloitte & Touche Inc., as Trustee of Bramalea Inc., pursuant to the Construction Lien Act (Ontario), having an unregistered interest in the lands described in Box (6) hereto, hereby applies to have entered in the Register for the said parcels noted in Box (6) hereof, Notice of By-Law Number 66-95, passed by Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton on the 6th day of April, 1995 that exempts certain lands within the City of Brampton from part lot control.  The evidence in support of this Application consists of a certified copy of The Corporation of The City of Brampton By-Law Number 66-95.									
(9)	This Document relates to instrument number(	3)	Continued on Schedule						
(10)	Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest)								
	Name(s)		Signature(s)  Date of Signature  Y  M  D						
	DELOITTE & TOUCHE INC. as Trustee of BRAMALEA INC.		Per: 1995 09 /c/						
	pursuant to the Construction Lien Act by its solicitors FOGLER, RUBINO		lo)						
(11)	Address for Service 181 Bay Street, 10th Flo	oor, Toro	onto, Ontario, M5J 2V1						
(12)	Party(les) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s)		Signature(s)  Date of Signature  Y M D						
(13)	Address for Service								
		(15) Doc	cument Prepared by:						
	for Service	(15) Doc	LAURA M.G. BESANT						
(14)	for Service	(15) Doc	LAURA M.G. BESANT Fogler, Rubinoff Suite 4400. Royal Trust Tower						
(14)	for Service  Municipal Address of Property	(15) Doc	LAURA M.G. BESANT Fogler, Rubinoff  Registration Fee						



#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

	Number_	66-95	
		event the application gistered Plan 43M-1	of part lot control to part 25
	,		
	REAS subsection 50(5) of the lands within registered plan		.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control
may b		ot control does not	Planning Act, the council of a municipality apply to lands within such registered plans of
NOW follows		of The Corporation o	f the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as
1.	Subsection 5 of section 5	50 of the <u>Planning A</u>	ct, does not apply to the following lands:
1	City of Brampton, Region	nal Municipality of P	eel, being composed of:
	- the whole of Lots	8 88, 89, 90, 92, 93	and 95 on Registered Plan 43M-1125,
		nated as Parts 2, 3,	6, 83, 87, 91, 94 and 96 on Registered Plan 6, 8, 9, 17, 23, 27, 28, 35, 40 and 42 on
2.	This by-law shall come in Peel.	nto force upon appr	oval thereof by The Regional Municipality of
READ a	FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIM	E and PASSED TO Open	Council this 27th day of March, 1995.
		Pete	r Robertson, Mayor
	_	L. J	Mikulich, City Clerk
in ac Regi 158-	aw 66-95 is hereby coordance with the authority ional Council under Region 83 as amended  Billett, Director	vested in me by of Peel By-law	CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY  City Clerk City of Brampton  MAR 2 9 885
Deve	elopment Review & Transpo	ntation riaming	WAR 29 1883